
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details

File #: SR 20-1968

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

In control: Public Works

On agenda: 4/28/2020

Title: Resolution accepting California Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CAL FIRE), Fire
Prevention Grant Program funds in the amount of $868,084 (Res. 19-646), pertaining to vegetation
management alongside 200 miles of County roads, over a two-year period ending May 31, 2022, and
authorizing the Director of the Department of Public Works to execute Grant Agreement 5GG19133.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation) (Engineering) (5), Grants Approved and Accepted
(64), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-141 Accepting Fire Prevention Grant Funds, 2. Staff Report Memo Cal Fire Grant, 3.
Resolution Cal Fire Grant, 4. Exhibit A - Agreement, 5. 5GG19133 - Full Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted.BOARD OF SUPERVISORS4/28/2020 1 Pass

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

