
SR 20-1968 
CAL FIRE Fire Prevention Grant
County of Nevada awarded Fire Prevention Grant from CAL FIRE

 $868,084 for vegetation management on ~ 200 miles of 
County roads

 ~ 100 miles of vegetation management planned per year







Wildfire Board Objective Update

April 28, 2020

Reduce the loss of life during a wildfire by improving 
evacuation routes and early warning systems; creating more 
defensible space around private properties and driveways, 
building a network of maintained fuel breaks, engaging 
residents in emergency preparedness and fire-safe 
stewardship, and enhancing critical infrastructure. 



SR 20-2269 
Northern Sierra Air Quality Management District 
(NSAQMD) AB2766 Grant
County of Nevada awarded AB2766 NSAQMD Grant

 $182,153 for residential green waste disposal, 
chipping, and defensible space assistance for residents 
with Access and Functional Needs

 Services provided in both Western and Eastern Nevada 
County equitably



SR 20-2285 
Amendment No. 1 to the Fire Safe Council of Nevada County
Free Residential Green Waste Disposal Contract 
Increasing contract amount from $48,380 to $194,533

 $182,153 for residential green waste disposal, chipping, 
and defensible space assistance for residents with 
Access and Functional Needs

 Services to be provided in both Western and Eastern 
Nevada County equitably



Increased Green Waste Disposal Services
Amended Contract:
 Free Green Waste Disposal for 6 
weeks in Western Nevada County

Free Green Waste Disposal in 
Eastern Nevada County

15 weeks of free chipping in 
Western and Eastern Nevada 
County; 300+ chipping requests, 
treating approximately 450 acres

Defensible Space Assistance for 15 
residents with Access & Functional 
Needs

Original Contract:

 Free Green Waste Disposal for 3
weeks in Western Nevada 
County





OES is exploring options for $36K 
in Green Waste Disposal in: 
• Kingvale
• Plavada
• Russel Valley
• Floriston
• Juniper Hills
• Martis Valley
• Glenshire
• Tahoe Donner



Increased Green Waste Disposal Services



Free Residential Chipping



Defensible Space Assistance for Residents 
with Access & Functional Needs



 Check to see if it is a Burn Day—
NSAQMD

 Secure burn permit, if required by 
CAL FIRE

 Burn dry, dead material only
 Maintain 4x4 ft pile size, and 10 ft 

diameter free of flammables
 Keep water and shovel on hand
 Tend to your pile always
 Check the weather for windy or dry 

conditions

Responsible Debris Burning
Smokey Burn Clean Burn



Spring Community Engagement
2020 Ready Nevada County Handbook



Spring Community Engagement



2020 Wildfire Evacuation 
Preparedness Action Plan

1. Create safer evacuation routes countywide to save lives.
2. Improve early warning systems and emergency 

communications to reach everyone.
3. Establish defensible space around our homes and 

neighborhoods by reducing hazardous vegetation and 
encouraging voluntary compliance with defensible space 
standards.

4. Provide a coordinated approach to wildfire response 
preparedness through planning, community engagement, 
and project implementation.

5. Enhance critical infrastructure needed to respond to 
wildfires such as evacuation route improvements, water 
storage, fire hydrants, communication systems, and green 
waste facilities. 



Questions?


	SR 20-1968 �CAL FIRE Fire Prevention Grant
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	SR 20-2269 �Northern Sierra Air Quality Management District (NSAQMD) AB2766 Grant
	SR 20-2285 �Amendment No. 1 to the Fire Safe Council of Nevada County�Free Residential Green Waste Disposal Contract 
	Increased Green Waste Disposal Services
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Increased Green Waste Disposal Services
	Free Residential Chipping
	Defensible Space Assistance for Residents �with Access & Functional Needs
	Slide Number 13
	Spring Community Engagement�2020 Ready Nevada County Handbook
	Slide Number 15
	2020 Wildfire Evacuation �Preparedness Action Plan
	Slide Number 17

