
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details

File #: SR 21-0090

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

In control: Public Works

On agenda: 2/9/2021

Title: Resolution awarding and approving a contract between the County of Nevada and McKellar Tree
Service and Logging, Inc. for the Egress/Ingress Fire Safety Project (Res. 20-490), in the amount of
$606,000.01 plus a ten percent contingency, for a grand total of $666,600.01, scheduled to begin in
February/March 2021 and to be completed by March 31, 2022, authorizing the Chair of the Board of
Supervisors to execute the contract, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the  Fiscal Year
2020/21 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (All Dists.) (Bullock - Recused)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of Transportation)
(Engineering) (5), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11), Roads - Miscellaneous (6)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-031 Awarding Contract to McKellar Tree Service and Logging, Inc., 2. Staff Memo  - Award
Contract for Egress/Ingress  Fire Safety Project -final revision, 3. Contract- McKellar Tree Service and
Logging Inc., for the Egress/Ingress Fire Safety Project -final revision, 4. Bid Docs- McKellar Tree
Service and Logging Inc. for the Egress/Ingress Fire Saftey Project

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted.BOARD OF SUPERVISORS2/9/2021 1 Pass

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

